		Moteur de recherche de fiches techniques de composants électroniques
    		   French  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese

section of this specification is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating
conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model
Temperature Range Accuracy
Package Option
AD2S90AP –40
°C to +85°C
10.6 arc min P-20A
CAUTION
The AD2S90 features an input protection circuit consisting of large “distributed” diodes and
polysilicon series resistors to dissipate both high energy discharges (Human Body Model) and
fast, low energy pulses (Charges Device Model).
Proper ESD precautions are strongly recommended to avoid functional damage or performance
degradation. For further information on ESD precautions, refer to Analog Devices ESD
Prevention Manual.
PIN DESCRIPTIONS
Pin
No. Mnemonic Function
1
AGND
Analog ground, reference ground.
2
SIN
SIN channel noninverting input connect to
resolver SIN HI output. SIN to SIN LO =
2 V rms
± 10%.
3
SIN LO
SIN channel inverting input connect to
resolver SIN LO.
4
DATA
Serial interface data output. High impedance
with
CS = HI. Enabled by CS = 0.
5
SCLK
Serial interface clock. Data is clocked out on
“first” negative edge of SCLK after a LO transi-
tion on
CS. 12 SCLK pulses to clock data out.
6
CS